
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1185

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Resilient Environment - Housing Finance Division

On agenda: Final action:11/15/2022 11/15/2022

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE First Amendment to Interlocal Agreement (ILA) among Broward County, the
City of Fort Lauderdale and the Fort Lauderdale Community Redevelopment Agency (CRA) for the
Broward Redevelopment Program (BRP) Northeast 4th Avenue Complete Street Project, to extend
the ILA termination date by two years to December 31, 2024; and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to
execute same. (Commission District 4)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - First Amendment FLL ILA (003), 2. Exhibit 2 - Letter Requesting Extension CRA, 3.
Exhibit 3 - City Resolution, 4. Exhibit 4 - CRA Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

